## AIB Press Release AIB elected its new President: Dirk van Evercooren 11 June 2014



At its recent General Meeting in Rome, the AIB elected its new President: Dirk van Evercooren. Dirk is currently the Director of Markets with VREG, the Flemish Regulator of Electricity and Gas Markets; and is also a member of the CEER Customer and Retail Markets Working Group and Chair of the CEER Customer Empowerment Task Force.

Dirk van Evercooren started working in 1989 as an expert in the studies department of a mayor Belgian employees' organisation. His areas of expertise included: fiscal policy, innovation policy, international trade sustainable development, mobility and energy policy. He represented the organisation in the Federal Council for Sustainable Development (acting as chair of the Climate Working Group) among others.

He also participated in the United Nations Conference on Environment and Development (UNCED), aka 'The Earth Summit' held in Rio de Janeiro in 1992.

Since 1 February 2002, Dirk van Evercooren has been the Director of Markets at VREG, the electricity and gas markets regulator in the Flanders region of Belgium. He is active within CEER, the Council of European Energy Regulators, as Member of the Customer and Retail Markets Working Group and Chair of the Customer Empowerment Task Force. In this role, he has given many presentations, including several to the



VREG has been an active member of AIB since 2006, having Katrien Verwimp as co-chair of the Working Group Systems and, since May, Dirk van Evercooren as President of AIB. Dirk will act as AIB's ambassador, supporting AIB with all his expertise and knowledge about the Association: the growth of the organization, and improvements to the reliability and quality of EECS and of the Hub all in line with the new AIB mission statement:

AIB – guaranteeing the origin of European energy.

**The Association of Issuing Bodies** is the leading enabler of international energy certificate schemes. The AIB promotes the use of a standardised system, based on harmonised environment, structures and procedures in order to ensure the reliable operation of international energy certificate systems.

The AIB provides a well-tested standard for certificate trade - the **European Energy Certificate System** (**EECS**) -which is the basis for certificate schemes in 16 European countries and enables international trade. The knowledge of AIB is shared by available documents on Internet and by contacting the organisation.

## Contact:

Association of Issuing Bodies 21/23 Station Road, Gerrards Cross, Buckinghamshire SL9 8ES, United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)1494 681183 Email: <u>info@aib-net.org</u>

Internet: <a href="http://www.aib-net.org">http://www.aib-net.org</a>